
CTY PHONE   MAILING PHYSICAL  

CD COUNTY NUMBERS NAME E-MAIL ADDRESS ADDRESS CITY ZIP FAX NOS.

01 ADAMS 601-446-6684 Brandi Lewis chanceryclerk@adamscountyms.gov 115 SOUTH WALL STREET NATCHEZ 39120 601-445-7913

02 ALCORN 662-286-7700 Greg Younger gregyounger@co.alcorn.ms.us P O BOX 69 501 EAST WALDRON STREET CORNITH 38835 662-286-7706

03 AMITE 601-657-8022 Jana Causey jcausey@amitecountyms.gov P O BOX 680 243 WEST MAIN STREET LIBERTY 39645 601-657-8288

04 ATTALA 662-289-2921 Gerry Taylor chanceryclerk@attalacounty.net 230 WEST WASHINGTON STREET KOSCIUSKO 39090 662-289-7662

05 BENTON 662-224-6300 Marlene McKenzie chanceryclerk@bentoncountyms.gov P O BOX 218 ASHLAND 38603 662-224-6303

061 BOLIVAR 662-759-3762 Brenett N. Haynes bnhaynes@bolivar.ms.us P O BOX 238 801 MAIN STREET ROSEDALE 38769 662-759-3467

062 BOLIVAR 662-843-2071 Brenett N. Haynes P O BOX 789 200 SOUTH CHRISMAN CLEVELAND 38732 662-846-2940

07 CALHOUN 662-412-3117 Romona Tillman rtillman@calhouncoms.com P O BOX 8 103 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 192 PITTSBORO 38951 662-412-3111

081 CARROLL 662-237-9274 Stanley "Sugar" Mullins sugar@duckwood.net P O BOX 60 600 LEXINGTON STREET, SUITE B CARROLLTON 38917 662-237-9642

082 CARROLL 662-464-5476 Stanley "Sugar" Mullins P O BOX 60 803 FRONT STREET VAIDEN 39176 662-464-5407

091 CHICKASAW 662-456-2513 Tiffany Lovvorn tlovvorn@chickasawcoms.com 1 PINSON SQUARE HOUSTON 38851 662-456-5295

092 CHICKASAW 662-447-2092 Tiffany Lovvorn 234 WEST MAIN STREET, ROOM 201 OKOLONA 38860 662-447-5024

10 CHOCTAW 662-285-6329 Steve Montgomery chanceryclerk@choctawcountyms.com P O BOX 250 ACKERMAN 39735 662-285-3444

11 CLAIBORNE 601-437-4992 Gloria Dotson gloriadotson@ccmsgov.us P O BOX 449 410 MARKET STREET PORT GIBSON 39150 601-437-3137

12 CLARKE 601-776-2126 Angie Wade Chisholm chancery@clarkecountyms.gov P O BOX 689 101 SOUTH ARCHUSA AVENUE QUITMAN 39355 601-776-2756

13 CLAY 662-494-3124 Amy Gray Berry aberry@claycounty.ms.gov P O BOX 815 205 COURT STREET WEST POINT 39773 662-492-4059

14 COAHOMA 662-624-3000 Carolyn Parham chanceryclerk@cableone.net P O BOX 98 115 FIRST STREET CLARKSDALE 38614 662-624-3040

15 COPIAH 601-894-3021 Steve Amos amos39083@aol.com P O BOX 507 122 SOUTH LOWE STREET HAZELHURST 39083 601-894-4081

16 COVINGTON 601-765-4242 Joseph L. Warren jwarren@covingtoncountyms.gov P O DRAWER 1679 101 SOUTH ELM STREET COLLINS 39428 601-765-5016

17 DESOTO 662-469-8005 Ext2 Misty Heffner mheffner@desotocountyms.gov P O BOX 949 2535 HIGHWAY 51 SOUTH, ROOM 104 HERNANDO 38632 662-469-8378

18 FORREST 601-545-6014 Jimmy C. Havard No email address P O BOX 951 641 MAIN STREET HATTIESBURG 39403 601-545-6017

19 FRANKLIN 601-384-2330 Jill Jordan Gilbert jgilbert@telepak.net P O BOX 297 36 MAIN STREET EAST MEADVILLE 39653 601-384-5864

20 GEORGE 601-947-4801 Cammie Brannan Byrd cbyrd@georgecountyms.gov 355 COX STREET, SUITE A LUCEDALE 39452 601-947-1300

21 GREENE 601-394-2377 Michelle Eubanks michelleeubanks@greenecountyms.gov P O BOX 610 400 MAIN STREET LEAKESVILLE 39451 601-394-4445

22 GRENADA 662-226-1821 Johnny L. Hayward jhayward@grenadacountyms.org P O BOX 1208 59 GREEN STREET, SUITE 1 GRENADA 38902 662-227-2860

23 HANCOCK 228-467-5406 Timothy Kellar tim.kellar@co.hancock.ms.us 152 MAIN STREET, SUITE A BAY ST LOUIS 39520 228-467-3159

241 HARRISON 228-865-4036 John McAdams chanclerkadm@co.harrison.ms.us P O DRAWER CC 1801 23rd AVENUE GULFPORT 39502 228-868-1480

242 HARRISON 228-435-8220 John McAdams P O DRAWER 544 730 DR MARTIN LUTHER KING JR BILOXI 39533 228-435-8292

251 HINDS 601-968-6529 Eddie Jean Carr ecarr@co.hinds.ms.us P O BOX 686 316 SOUTH PRESIDENT STREET JACKSON 39205 601-973-5554

252 HINDS 601-857-8055 Eddie Jean Carr P O BOX 88 127 MAIN STREET RAYMOND 39154 601-857-4953

26 HOLMES 662-834-2508 Henry Luckett hluckett@holmescountyms.org P O BOX 211 LEXINGTON 39095 662-834-1872

27 HUMPHREYS 662-247-1740 Lawrence D. Browder chanceryclerk1996@yahoo.com P O BOX 547 102 CASTLEMAN STREET BELZONI 39038 662-247-0101

28 ISSAQUENA 662-873-2761 Ronda Delaney clerk@issaquenacountyms.gov P O BOX 27 129 COURT STREET MAYERSVILLE 39113 662-873-2061

29 ITAWAMBA 662-862-3421 Michelle J. Clouse mclouse@itawambacoms.com P O BOX 776 201 WEST MAIN STREET, ROOM 4 FULTON 38843 662-862-3421

30 JACKSON 228-769-3124 Joshua Eldridge joshua_eldridge@co.jackson.ms.us P O BOX 998 2915 CANTY STREET, SUITE R PASCAGOULA 39568 228-769-3397

311 JASPER 601-727-4971 Barbara Downs Ravenhorst bravenhorst@co.jasper.ms.us P O BOX 38 PAULDING 39348 601-727-4475

312 JASPER 601-764-3368 Barbara Downs Ravenhorst P O BOX 1047 BAY SPRINGS 39422 601-764-3999

32 JEFFERSON 601-786-3021 Deloris Frye delorisef@jeffersoncountyms.gov P O BOX 145 1483 MAIN STREET FAYETTE 39069 601-786-6009

33 JEFFERSON DAVIS 601-792-4204 Charlene Hall Fairley jeffdavischanceryclerk@yahoo.com P O BOX 1137 2426 PEARL AVENUE PRENTISS 39474 601-792-2894

342 JONES 601-428-0527 Bart Gavin bgavin@co.jones.ms.us P O BOX 1468 415 NORTH 5TH AVENUE LAUREL 39441 601-428-3602

35 KEMPER 601-743-2460 Sherline D. Watkins swatkins@co.kemper.ms.us P O BOX 188 280 VETERANS STREET DEKALB 39328 601-743-2789

36 LAFAYETTE 662-234-2131 Sherry J. Wall swall@lafayettecoms.com P O BOX 1240 300 NORTH LAMAR BLVD OXFORD 38655 662-234-5038

37 LAMAR 601-794-8504 Wayne Smith wsmith@lamarcounty.com P O BOX 247 203 MAIN STREET PURVIS 39475 601-794-3903

38 LAUDERDALE 601-482-9701 Carolyn Mooney chanceryclerk@lauderdalecounty.org P O BOX 1587 500 CONSTITUTION AVENUE, ROOM 105 MERIDIAN 39302 601-486-4943

39 LAWRENCE 601-587-7162 Kevin Rayborn krayborn@co.lawrence.ms.us P O BOX 821 517 EAST BROAD STREET MONTICELLO 39654 601-587-0767

40 LEAKE 601-267-7371 Dot Merchant dmerchant@co.leake.ms.us P O BOX 72 101 COURT SQUARE, ROOM 100 CARTHAGE 39051 601-267-6137

41 LEE 662-432-2100 Bill Benson bbenson@co.lee.ms.us P O BOX 7127 300 JEFFERSON STREET TUPELO 38802 662-680-6091

42 LEFLORE 662-453-6203 Christine Lymon clymon@leflorecounty.net P O BOX 250 306 WEST MARKET STREET, ROOM 101 GREENWOOD 38935 662-455-7965

43 LINCOLN 601-835-3411 Tillmon Bishop btbishop3@co.lincoln.ms.us P O BOX 555 301 SOUTH FIRST STREET BROOKHAVEN 39602 601-835-3423

44 LOWNDES 662-329-5800 Lisa Neese lisayn315@yahoo.com P O BOX 684 502 SECOND AVENUE NORTH COLUMBUS 39703

45 MADISON 601-855-5500 Ronny Lott ronny.lott@madison-co.com P O BOX 404 125 WEST NORTH STREET CANTON 39046 601-855-5759

46 MARION 601-736-2691 Cass Barnes cbarnes@marioncountyms.com 250 BROAD STREET, SUITE 2 COLUMBIA 39429 601-444-0206

47 MARSHALL 662-252-4431 Chuck Thomas chancery@marshallcoms.org P O BOX 219 128 EAST VAN DORN AVENUE HOLLY SPRINGS 38635 662-252-0004

48 MONROE 662-369-8143 Ronnie Boozer kwatson@monroems.com P O BOX 578 201 WEST COMMERCE STREET ABERDEEN 39730 662-369-7928

49 MONTGOMERY 662-283-2333 Ryan Wood ryanwood@montgomerycountyms.com P O BOX 71 614 SUMMIT STREET, ROOM 1 WINONA 38967 662-283-2233

50 NESHOBA 601-656-3581 Guy Nowell chanceryclerk@neshobacounty.net 401 BEACON STREET, SUITE 107 PHILADELPHIA 39350 601-656-5915

51 NEWTON 601-635-2367 Ext. 2 George T. Hayes, Jr. gthayes@yahoo.com P O BOX 68 92 WEST BROAD STREET DECATUR 39327 601-635-3479

52 NOXUBEE 662-726-4243 Mary Ruth Shelton mshelton@gtpdd.com 505 SOUTH JEFFERSON MACON 39341 662-726-2272

53 OKTIBBEHA 662-323-5834 Monica Banks monicawbanks@hotmail.com 101 EAST MAIN STREET STARKVILLE 39759 662-328-1064

541 PANOLA 662-487-2070 Jim Pitcock jrp@panola.com 215 SOUTH POCAHONTAS STREET SARDIS 38666 662-487-3559

542 PANOLA 662-563-6205 Jim Pitcock 151 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE B BATESVILLE 38606 662-563-6277

55 PEARL RIVER 601-403-2314 Melinda Smith Bowman m.bowman@pearlrivercounty.net P O BOX 431 200 SOUTH MAIN STREET POPLARVILLE 39470 601-403-2317
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56 PERRY 601-964-8398 Vickie Walters vwalters@co.perry.ms.us P O BOX 198 103 MAIN STREET NEW AUGUSTA 39462 601-964-8746

57 PIKE 601-783-3362 Becky Buie beckyb@co.pike.ms.us P O BOX 309 175 SOUTH CHERRY STREET MAGNOLIA 39652 601-783-5982

58 PONTOTOC 662-489-3900 Ricky Ferguson rferguson@pontotoccoms.com P O BOX 209 34 SOUTH LIBERTY STREET PONTOTOC 38863 662-489-3940

59 PRENTISS 662-728-8151 Bubba Pounds bubba@co.prentiss.ms.us P O BOX 477 100 NORTH MAIN STREET BOONEVILLE 38829 662-728-2007

60 QUITMAN 662-326-2661 Ext. 2 Butch  Scipper quitmanchancery@hotmail.com 220 CHESTNUT STREET, SUITE 2 MARKS 38646 662-326-8004

61 RANKIN 601-825-1469 Larry Swales lswales@rankincounty.org P O BOX 700 211 EAST GOVERNMENT STREET, SUITE D BRANDON 39043 601-824-7116

62 SCOTT 601-469-1922 Lee Anne Palmer leeanne@scottcountyms.gov P O BOX 630 100 MAIN STREET FOREST 39074 601-459-5180

63 SHARKEY 662-873-2755 Murindia Williams cc@sharkeycountyms.gov P O BOX 218 120 LOCUST STREET ROLLING FORK 39159 662-873-6045

64 SIMPSON 601-847-2626 Tommy Joe Harvey tjharvey@co.simpson.ms.us P O BOX 367 111 EAST PINE AVENUE, ROOM 3 MENDENHALL 39114 601-847-7016

65 SMITH 601-782-9811 Cindy Austin chanceryclerk@co.smith.ms.us P O BOX 39 201 COURTHOUSE SQUARE RALIEGH 39153 601-782-4690

66 STONE 601-928-5266 Gerald W. Bond gbond@stonecountyms.gov P O DRAWER 7 323 EAST CAVERS AVENUE WIGGINS 39577 601-928-6464

67 SUNFLOWER 662-887-4703 Dr. Gloria McIntosh gmcintosh@sunflowerms.net P O BOX 988 200 MAIN STREET INDIANOLA 38751 662-887-7054

681 TALLAHATCHIE 662-647-5551 Anita Mullen Greenwood anitagwood@bellsouth.net P O BOX 350 1 COURT SQUARE CHARLESTON 38921 662-647-3702

682 TALLAHATCHIE 662-375-8731 Anita Mullen Greenwood P O BOX 180 1 COURTSQUARE SUMNER 38957 662-375-7252

69 TATE 662-562-5661 Jean McLemorey bwcrockett@yahoo.com 201 WARD STREET SENATOBIA 38668 662-560-6205

70 TIPPAH 662-837-7374 Rodney McBryde rmcbryde@co.tippah.ms.us 101 EAST SPRING STREET RIPLEY 38663 662-837-7148

71 TISHOMINGO 662-423-7010 Peyton Cummings pcummings@co.tishomingo.ms.us 1008 BATTLEGROUND DRIVE IUKA 38852 662-423-7005

72 TUNICA 662-363-2451 Rechelle R. Siggers rechelle.siggers@tunicagov.com P O BOX 217 1300 SCHOOL STREET TUNICA 38676 662-357-5934

73 UNION 662-534-1900 Annette Hickey ahickey@unioncoms.com P O BOX 847 109 EAST MAIN STREET NEW ALBANY 38652 662-534-1907

74 WALTHALL 601-876-3553 Bob A. Bracey bobabracey@yahoo.com P O BOX 351 200 BALL AVENUE, ROOM B TYLERTOWN 39667 601-876-6026

75 WARREN 601-636-4415 Donna F. Hardy dfhardy@co.warren.ms.us P O BOX 351 1009 CHERRY STREET VICKSBURG 39181 601-630-8185

76 WASHINGTON 662-332-1595 Marilyn Hansell mhansell@co.washington.ms.us P O BOX 309 900 WASHINGTON AVENUE, ROOM 2 GREENVILLE 38702 662-334-2725

77 WAYNE 601-735-2873 Geary Jackson gjcc2012@yahoo.com 609 AZALEA DRIVE WAYNESBORO 39367 601-735-6224

78 WEBSTER 662-258-4131 Russell S. Turner rsturner@bellsouth.net P O BOX 398 16 EAST FOX AVENUE WALTHALL 39771 662-258-9635

79 WILKINSON 601-888-4381 Thomas C. Tolliver, Jr. ttolliver@bellsouth.net P O BOX 516 525 MAIN STREET WOODVILLE 39669 601-888-6776

80 WINSTON 662-773-3631 Julie Cunningham chanceryclerk@winstoncounty.org P O DRAWER 69 115 SOUTH COURT AVENUE LOUISVILLE 39339 662-773-8814

811 YALOBUSHA 662-675-2716 Amy Fernandez McMinn chanceryclerk@yalobushacounty.net P O BOX 260 14400 MAIN STREET COFFEEVILLE 38922 662-675-8004

812 YALOBUSHA 662-473-2091 Amy Fernandez McMinn P O BOX 664 201 BLACKMUR DRIVE, ROOM 1 WATER VALLEY 38965 662-473-3622

82 YAZOO 662-746-2661 Quint Carver chyclk@yazoocountyms.gov P O BOX 68 211 EAST BROADWAY STREET YAZOO CITY 39194 662-746-3893
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